

## Committee of the Whole

Ryan Countryman

Council Initiated: □Yes ⊠No

ECAF: 2024-2531 Motion: 24-420	Subject:	The North Snohomish County Coordinated Water System Plan (CWSP).
<u>Type:</u> □Contract	<u>Scope:</u>	Motion 24-420 would make legislative findings regarding the revised CWSP and revised CWSP map, stating that the revised CWSP meets applicable requirements.
<ul> <li>Board Appt.</li> <li>Code Amendment</li> <li>Budget Action</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>		Amendment 1 clarifies the process followed and authority granted by the motion.
	<b>Duration:</b>	N/A
Requested Handling: ⊠Normal □Expedite	Fiscal Impac	ːt: □ Current Year □ Multi-Year
□Urgent	Authority G As proposed	<u>ranted:</u> I by Amendment 1, the motion would authorize Planning and Development

State Department of Health (DOH) for approval.

Fund Source: □General Fund □Other ⊠N/A

Executive Rec:

□ Do Not Approve □ N/A

Approved as to

Form: Yes No N/A **Background:** 

The CWSP is a required component of the Public Water System Coordination Act of 1977 (RCW 70A.100). The purpose of the CWSP is to forecast future demand for water service and identify capital facilities necessary to support this future demand. The last update to the CWSP was in 2010. PDS staff participate in the Snohomish County Water Utility Coordinating Committee (WUCC) which comprises representatives from water systems within the county's Critical Water Supply Service Area and representatives from state and local agencies. The WUCC, Snohomish County Planning Commission, and PDS are recommending approval by DOH of *North Snohomish County Coordinated Water System Plan, 2024*. The proposed revisions to the CWSP include updated forecasts of demand and housekeeping changes to keep the plan current. RCW 70A.100.050(7) requires that the county legislative authority hold a public hearing and to determine consistency with RCW 70A.100(4) prior to submission of the CWSP to the secretary of DOH for approval.

Services (PDS) to transmit the proposed amendments to the CWSP to the Washington

Amendment No. 1 would add a recital identifying the date of the County Council hearing and would add an enactment clause to authorize PDS to transmit the CWSP to DOH for approval.

## **Request:**

Set date and time for a public hearing on Motion 24-420. Suggested: Wednesday, December 4 2024, at 9:00 am.